2810075 - Impinger II – Installation & Operation Manual 1
Lincoln Foodservice Products, LLC
1111 North Hadley Road
Fort Wayne, Indiana  46804
United States of America
Technical Support Hotline: (800) 678-9511
Telephone: (260) 459-8200

Service Representative.
2810075 - Impinger II – Installation & Operation Manual 5
MODEL NUMBER KEY
EXAMPLE: 1130-B00-U-K1801
 11  30   -   B   00   -   U   -   K1801
CODE LANGUAGE COUNTRY
CODE LANGUAGE COUNTRY
0 English Dom. & Int. Default N Finnish Finland
B French France/Luxembourg O Restricted ---
C German Germany P Norwegian Norway
D Italian Italy Q English Japan
E Spanish Spain R Swedish Sweden
F English UK/India/Africa/Hungary S English Australia
G Spanish Mexico/Latin America T Mandarin China
H Portuguese Portugal U Restricted ---
I Not Used --- V English Pacific Rim/Korea
J Danish Denmark W English Middle East
K Dutch & French Belgium X Not Used ---
L Dutch Netherlands Y Not Used ---
M Greek Greece Z Not Used ---
AGENCY CODE TABLE
CODE AGENCY
N No Agency
E CE & RoHS compliance combined
U US & Canada compliance only
A Advantage style oven to be phased-out
B Australia AGA
Panel Setup Code
Agency Code (i.e. CE & RoHS combined)
Custom Configuration Code (i.e. General Market Version)
Language Code
Indicates change to base assembly (i.e. Natural Gas, 230V, 1 phase, 50 Hz)
Oven Platform Size (i.e. Impinger II)
2810075 - Impinger II – Installation & Operation Manual  6
UTILITY SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED – ELECTRIC
*Model Energy Power Voltage Current Phase Hz Recommended
Electrical Specification
1130-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 120/208V 48 Amps 1 60 Hz 4 Wires, 2 Pole + N + G
1131-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 120/240V 42 Amps 1 60 Hz 4 Wires, 2 Pole + N + G
1132-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 208V 28 Amps 3 60 Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
1133-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 240V 25 Amps 3 60 Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
1134-xxx-N-Kxxx Electric 10kW 380/220V 15 Amps 3 50 Hz 5 Wires, 3 Pole + N + G
1134-xxx-N-Kxxx Electric 10kW 380/220V 15 Amps 3 60 Hz 5 Wires, 3 Pole + N + G
1135-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 480V 25 Amps 3 60 Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
1151-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 200V 29 Amps 3 50/60 Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
1161-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 240V 42 Amps 1 60 Hz 3 Wires, 2 Pole + G
1162-xxx-U-Kxxx Electric 10kW 208V 28 Amps 3 60 Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
1164-xxx-E-Kxxx Electric 10kW 400V/230V 42 Amps 3 50 Hz 5 Wires, 3 Pole + N + G
1165-xxx-E-Kxxx Electric 10kW 230V 25 Amps 3 50Hz 4 Wires, 3 Pole + G
* REFERENCE MODEL NUMBER KEY
UTILITY SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED – GAS
Model Energy Power Voltage Current Phase Hz Recommended
Electrical Specification Gas
1116-xxx-U-Kxxx Nat. Gas 40,000 BTU 120 VAC 7 Amps 1 60 Hz 3 Wires, 1 Pole + N + G 40,000 BTU at 7 inches,
H2O column**
1117-xxx-U-Kxxx L.P. Gas 40,000 BTU 120 VAC 7 Amps 1 60 Hz 3 Wires, 1 Pole + N + G 40,000 BTU at 11 inches,
H2O column**
1154-xxx-E-Kxxx Nat. Gas Hs 13 KW 230 VAC 2 Amps 1 50 Hz 3 Wires, 1 Pole + N + G Hs 13 KW/HR at 1.7 kPa,
H2O column**
1155-xxx-E-Kxxx L.P. Gas Hs 13 KW 230 VAC 2 Amps 1 50 Hz 3 Wires, 1 Pole + N + G Hs 13 KW/HR at 2.73
kPa, H2O column**